506018594 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORDSTROM, INC.	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT
Street Address:	135 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET
Internal Address:	AGENCY MANAGEMENT, MAIL CODE: IL4-135-09-61
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16379573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7043311000 Phone:

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004931	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P - Nordstrom, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent_#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Nordstrom, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent #page2.tif source=NGSI-P - Nordstrom, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent_#page3.tif

source=NGSI-P - Nordstrom, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent_#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the patents and patent applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties:

PATENTS

<u>Description of</u> Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Patent No.

Description of Patent Applied for

Date of Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

CHAR1\1723013v4

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

NORDSTROM, INC.

Name: Anne L. Bramman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NORDSTROM, INC. NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Llein Bruss

By:_____

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Assistant Vice President

 $\label{eq:NORDSTROM, INC.} \mbox{NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS}$

Schedule 1

Nordstrom, Inc. (Washington Corporation)

U.S. Patent

Patent Application

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
FULFILLMENT SYSTEM, ARTICLE AND METHOD OF	16379573	04/09/2019
OPERATING SAME	20190233213	

CHAR1\1723013v4

RECORDED: 04/16/2020